





### संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लददाख

### THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

लददाख स्वायत पहाड़ी विकास परिषद, लेह

## LADAKH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, LEH

सचिव का कार्यालय

## **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

लेह स्वायत पहाडी विकास-अधीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ड

# LEH AUTONOMOUS HILL DEVELOPMENT-SUBORDINATE SERVICES RECRUITMENT BOARD

F.No.SECY/LAHD-SSRB/2023/4067-76

Date:-11-12-2023

### **NOTICE**

Subject: Notice for cancellation of Advertisement for the post of Teacher, Science Teacher (Science/Math),

Language Teacher (Bhoti), Language Teacher (Urdu), Language Teacher (Hindi) & Special

Education Teacher in School Education Department advertised vide Advertisement Notice 01 of

2023 dated 01-03-2023-Reg.

It is notified for information of all concerned that the recruitment process for the post of Teacher, Science Teacher (Science/Math), Language Teacher (Bhoti), Language Teacher (Urdu), Language Teacher (Hindi) & Special Education Teacher advertised vide **Advertisement Notice 01 of 2023, is hereby cancelled**. This decision has been made due to the withdrawal of the requisition for the aforementioned posts by the Indenting Department, i.e. School Education Department UT Ladakh.

Consequently, the examination scheduled on 17-12-2023 is also hereby cancelled.

This issues with the prior approval of the Chairman, LAHD-SSRB.

(देलेक्स नमग्याल)/(Delex Namgyal) JKAS

सचिव, लेह स्वायत पहाड़ी विकास-अधीनस्थ सेवा भर्ती बोर्ड/Secretary, LAHD-SSRB

### Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/Chief Executive Officer, LAHDC, Leh (Chairman, LAHD-SSRB) for kind information.
- 2. Director, School Education Department, UT Ladakh for kind information.
- 3. Sh. Sonam Norboo, JKAS, Additional District Development Commissioner Leh, Nominated Member LAHD-SSRB, for kind information.
- 4. Assistant Director, Information, Leh for information and necessary action. He is requested to give wide publicity for the general information of candidates.
- 5. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the Local News Bulletin for the general information of the candidates.
- 6. Station Director, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the Local News Bulletin as well as employment news for the general information of the candidates.
- 7. District Informatics Officer National Informatics Centre, Leh with the request that the above notice kindly be uploaded on the Leh District Website for general information of the candidates.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Executive Councillor LAHDC, Leh for kind information of the Hon'ble C.E.C
- 9. OSD to Commissioner/Secretary, Labour & Employment UT Ladakh for kind information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 10. OSD to Secretary, General Administration Department UT Ladakh for kind information of the Secretary.
- 11. News Editor, All India Radio, Leh with the request that the above notice may kindly be included in the Local News Bulletin as well as in employment news for the general information of the candidates.